HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

COURT NO. 2
Parkes Place, Canberra

MONDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER 2022

AT 9:30 AM (AEST)

BEFORE THE FULL COURT

FOR PUBLICATION OF REASONS AND

PRONOUNCEMENT OF ORDERS

10.

11.

KERRISON

ZA

BTR17

IN THE MATTER OF AN
APPLICATION BY CINDY ANNE
TAYLOR FOR LEAVE TO
APPEAL

HOUGHTON

SAFFARI

CHALLENGER

SIGALLA
(2 APPLICATIONS)

GREENSLADE

DJL19

MUKIZA

KERRISON

DIRECTOR-GENERAL COMMUNITY
SERVICE DIRECTORATE

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION

CITIZENSHIP MIGRANT SERVICES
AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS & ORS

STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA
AMAZON.COM INC & ORS
THE KING

THE QUEEN

HIEW

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION
CITIZENSHIP MIGRANT SERVICES
AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS &
ANOR

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION
CITIZENSHIP MIGRANT SERVICES
AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS &
ANOR



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

LEACH

HARRISON

MONFORTE

FERNGROVE
PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD
FOX

DJORDJEVICH

HOOD

HOOD

HOOD

SCOTT & ANOR

BIBAWI

MARTIN

ARMET

BRL19

BURROWS

THE QUEEN
THE QUEEN
THE KING

BETTERWAY HEALTH CARE
INTERNATIONAL GROUP PTY LTD

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC
PROSECUTIONS

ROHRT (IN HIS CAPACITY AS
LIQUIDATOR OF ACN 091 518 302 PTY
LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) ACN 091 518
302)

DOWN UNDER ENTERPRISES
INTERNATIONAL PTY LIMITED

NATIVE OILS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

NEW DIRECTIONS AUSTRALIA PTY
LIMITED

SCOTT & ANOR

AUSTRALIAN HUMAN RIGHTS
COMMISSION & ANOR

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

CFC CONSOLIDATED PTY LTD
MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION
CITIZENSHIP MIGRANT SERVICES
AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS &
ANOR

MACPHERSON & KELLEY LAWYERS
(SYDNEY) PTY LTD & ANOR

Leonie Young
Deputy Registrar



